2022 Town/Village of Harrison Municipal Department Directory

Supervisor/Mayor Richard Dionisio
Executive Assistant to Supervisor/Mayor
Assessor’s Office

Building Department
Community Service
Comptroller’s Office

Court

Engineering Department

Fire Prevention

Information Technology

Law Department

Library

Planning/Zoning/ARB

Public Works

Personnel/Benefits

Receiver of Taxes

Recreation

Town Clerk

914-670-3005
914-670-3009
914-670-3060
914-670-3050
914-670-3025
914-670-3081
914-670-3195
914-670-3070
914-670-3130
914-670-3120
914-670-3090
914-835-0324
914-670-3077
914-670-3100
914-670-3087
914-670-3040
914-670-3035
914-670-3030

rdionisio@harrison-ny.gov
chelsey@harrison-ny.gov
jcalandrella@harrison-ny.gov
building@harrison-ny.gov
nmarraccini@bharrison-ny.gov

mmackenzie @harrison-ny.gov

engineering@harrison-ny.gov
rgermani@harrison-ny.gov
mpiccini@harrison-ny.gov
harrisonlaw@harrison-ny.gov
gchernykh@harrison-ny.gov
rcusumano@harrison-ny.gov
dpw@harrison-ny.gov
dscocchera@harrison-ny.gov
mgiordano@harrison-ny.gov
recreation@harrison-ny.gov

igreer@harrison-ny.gov

2022 Non-Emergent Residential Phone Directory

914-921-0100
914-835-9871
914-949-0919

Harrison EMS

Harrison Fire

Woest Harrison Fire

Purchase Fire | 914-253-9555

Harrison Police | 914-967-5111

Con Edison | 1-800-752-6633

Westchester Joint Water Works | 914-698-3500

Board of Elections | 914-995-5700




